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1 39 FSM14_0007 DEV
Frank Lloyd Wright Annie 
Pfeiffer Chapel Textile 
Block Restoration

Florida Southern College Polk 1 1 1 1 1 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

2 23 FSM14_0029 DEV
Pensacola Lighthouse 
Tower Restoration

Pensacola Lighthouse 
Association

Escambia 3 3 2 3 3 2.8 $50,000.00 $100,000.00

3 46 FSM14_0034 DEV Marian Fell Library City of Fellsmere Indian River 5 5 6 5 4 5 $25,000.00 $125,000.00

4 32 FSM14_0027 DEV
Preservation of the 1876 
Lightkeepers' Home

St. Augustine Lighthouse 
and Museum, Inc.

St. Johns 2 4 4 8 9 5.4 $49,977.00 $174,977.00

5 26 FSM14_0045 DEV
Lamont Schoolhouse 
Rehabilitation Project

Jefferson County Board of 
County Commissioners

Jefferson 9 8 7 2 6 6.4 $50,000.00 $224,977.00

6 24 FSM14_0030 DEV Save the Governor Stone
Friends of the Governor 
Stone, Inc.

Bay 8 2 3 23 2 7.6 $50,000.00 $274,977.00

7 31 FSM14_0015 DEV
Ximenez-Fatio House 
Museum Restoration

The National Society of 
The Colonial Dames in 
The State of Florida

St. Johns 6 18 5 7 7 8.6 $50,000.00 $324,977.00

8 41 FSM14_0022 DEV
Historic Hotel Jacaranda 
Window Restoration

South Forida State College 
Foundation, Inc.

Highlands 12 6 11 9 11 9.8 $50,000.00 $374,977.00

9 33 FSM14_0012 DEV
Trinity Episcopal Parish 
Church Steeple 
Preservation Project

Trinity Episcopal Parish 
Church

St. Johns 11 9 8 15 10 10.6 $50,000.00 $424,977.00

10 51 FSM14_0051 DEV
Master Plan at The 
Kampong: Buildings and 
Facilities

The Kampong of the 
National Tropical 
Botanical Garden

Miami-Dade 7 13 12 11 16 11.8 $20,000.00 $444,977.00

11 27 FSM14_0057 DEV
Smith-Griffin House 
Rehabilitation

The Pleasant Street 
Historic Society

Alachua 13 14 10 17 8 12.4 $25,000.00 $469,977.00

12 37 FSM14_0033 DEV
Pinewood Estate 
Restoration

Bok Tower Gardens 
Foundation Inc.

Polk 4 7 15 24 18 13.6 $25,000.00 $494,977.00

13 54 FSM14_0009 DEV
American Legion Post 168 
Stabilization

William Weech American 
Legion Post 168

Monroe 27 21 9 10 5 14.4 $50,000.00 $544,977.00

14 49 FSM14_0026 DEV
King-Cromartie 
House/New River Inn Re-
roof

Fort Lauderdale Historical 
Society

Broward 10 25 13 12 14 14.8 $50,000.00 $594,977.00

15 50 FSM14_0024 DEV Enrico Dairy Farmhouse
City of Miami Gardens 
Planning and Zoning 
Department

Miami-Dade 26 17 18 4 15 16 $50,000.00 $644,977.00

16 36 FSM14_0021 DEV Kenansville School
Kenansville Community 
Association, Inc.

Osceola 14 19 14 21 17 17 $30,000.00 $674,977.00
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17 43 FSM14_0043 DEV
Samuel G. Curry House 
Foundation and Framing 
Restoration

Reflections of Manatee, 
Inc.

Manatee 16 16 16 25 13 17.2 $42,320.00 $717,297.00

18 44 FSM14_0019 DEV
Koreshan Membership 
Cottage Restoration Plan

Friends of Koreshan State 
Historic Site

Lee 20 10 22 18 21 18.2 $20,000.00 $737,297.00

19 47 FSM14_0055 DEV
Archie Smith Fish House 
Restoration

Indian River County Indian River 29 12 23 6 22 18.4 $49,500.00 $786,797.00

20 29 FSM14_0011 DEV
Historical Stained Glass 
windows restoration 
project

St. Mary's Episcopal 
Church of Green Cove 
Springs

Clay 21 11 25 16 24 19.4 $22,500.00 $809,297.00

21 45 FSM14_0039 DEV
Developing The Expanded 
LaBelle Heritage Museum 
Complex

LaBelle Heritage Museum, 
Inc.

Hendry 17 26 19 26 12 20 $50,000.00 $859,297.00

22 22 FSM14_0053 DEV Ella L. Jordan Home Mother Wit Institute, Inc. Escambia 15 23 17 28 19 20.4 $17,927.00 $877,224.00

23 52 FSM14_0017 DEV
Biscayne Park Historic Log 
Cabin Restoration Project

Village of Biscayne Park Miami-Dade 18 20 20 19 28 21 $20,000.00 $897,224.00

24 48 FSM14_0008 DEV
Moffit House Historic 
Restoration

City of Hallandale Beach Broward 19 27 24 13 23 21.2 $50,000.00 $947,224.00

25 35 FSM14_0035 DEV
Chinsegut Manor House 
Rehabilitation

Friends of Chinsegut Hill, 
Inc

Hernando 22 24 21 22 20 21.8 $24,735.00 $971,959.00

26 25 FSM14_0020 DEV Sopchoppy High School
Wakulla County School 
Board

Wakulla 23 22 26 14 26 22.2 $50,000.00 $1,021,959.00

27 40 FSM14_0006 DEV
Sebring World War II 
Control Tower

Sebring Airport Authority Highlands 25 15 28 20 27 23 $50,000.00 $1,071,959.00

28 30 FSM14_0050 DEV Clarke Park Shed Town of Orange Park Clay 24 29 27 29 25 26.8 $10,050.00 $1,082,009.00

29 38 FSM14_0054 DEV
Federal Building 
Assessment

City of Winter Haven Polk 28 28 29 27 29 28.2 $13,875.00 $1,095,884.00
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